PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7539919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 061038 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES, LLC	09/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAN POWER FINANCE, INC.
Street Address:	222 7TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7890436
Patent Number:	7698219
Patent Number:	9031874
Application Number:	13027134
Application Number:	13098194
Application Number:	13761073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)885-6588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106407826

Email: shannon.falloon@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. HIPOLIT

Address Line 1:400 BERWYN PARK, 899 CASSATT ROADAddress Line 4:BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312-1183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252739.000005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON FALLOON	
SIGNATURE:	/shannon falloon/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022	

PATENT 507493029 REEL: 061447 FRAME: 0431

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrected -CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents (Executed)#page3.tif

507482186 09/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7529077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES, LLC	09/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAN POWER FINANCE, INC.	
Street Address:	222 7TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7890436
Patent Number:	7698219
Patent Number:	9031874
Application Number:	13027134
Application Number:	13098073 13098194
Application Number:	13761073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106407826

Email: shannon.falloon@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. HIPOLIT

400 BERWYN PARK, 899 CASSATT ROAD Address Line 1: Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312-1183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252739.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON FALLOON
SIGNATURE:	/shannon falloon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT

REEL: 061447 FRAME: 0433

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7529077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES, LLC	09/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEAN POWER FINANCE, INC.
Street Address:	222 7TH STREET, 2ND FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7890436	
Patent Number:	7698219	
Patent Number:	9031874	
Application Number:	13027134	
Application Number:	13098073	
Application Number:	13761073	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106407826

Email: shannon.falloon@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES M. HIPOLIT

Address Line 1:400 BERWYN PARK, 899 CASSATT ROADAddress Line 4:BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312-1183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252739.000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON FALLOON
SIGNATURE:	/shannon falloon/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents ("Release") is made this 8th day of September 2022, by Highbridge Principal Strategies, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Clean Power Finance, Inc., a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with an address of 222 7th Street, 2nd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Security Agreement by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, dated April 7, 2014 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 17, 2015, at Reel/Frame 037326/0959;

WHEREAS, the Grantor's obligations under the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement have been satisfied in full and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement has been released by Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Patent Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm and evidence the termination and release of the security interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby unconditionally, irrevocably, and absolutely (i) terminates the Patent Security Agreement, (ii) assigns to Grantor and its successors and assigns all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Patent Collateral and (iii) terminates, cancels, releases and forever discharges any and all security interests it holds in, to, and under the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patent Collateral set forth on **Exhibit A**.

Collateral Agent shall take all further reasonable actions, and provide to Grantor or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all such reasonable cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, in each case, at the sole cost and expense of Grantor or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. By this instrument, Collateral Agent authorizes and requests Grantor or its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to record this Release with the USPTO.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Delaware.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

Highbridge Principal Strategies, LLC, as the Collateral Agent

By: Jeffrey Fitts

Name: Jeffrey Fitts
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Title	App/Pat No.	Filing/Issue Date	Status
Billing payment methods and systems enabling consumer premises equipment	7,890,436	02-15-2011	Issued
Methods, systems and agreements for increasing the likelihood of repayments under a financing agreement for renewable energy equipment	7,698,219	04-13-2010	Issued
Methods, systems and agreements for increasing the likelihood of repayments under a financing agreement for renewable energy equipment	9,031,874	05-12-2015	Issued
Method and system for grouping and marketing consumer premises equipment loans	13/027,134	02-14-2011	Abandoned
System and method for tax- advantaged financing of residential renewable energy equipment	13/098,194	04-29-2011	Abandoned
Method and system for grouping and marketing consumer premises equipment loans	13/761,073	02-06-2013	Abandoned

RECORDED: 09/15/2022